

## केन्द्रीय माध्यमिक शिक्षा बोर्ड Central Board of Secondary Education संबंधिता - Online School Affiliation & Monitoring System हु-2.0



Dated:

23/06/2020

Contact Us

Grant with Condition Letter for- Ex 01936-2021

NO . CBSE/AFF/EX-01936-2021/2020-21/

The Manager, Golden Days Universal School Air Force Road, Ozar NASIK MAHARASHTRA ,nashik, 422206 (M: 9595455577)

Subject : General Affiliation up to Extension of General Affiliation-regarding.

Ref : Application No. EX-01936-2021 dated 23.01.2019.

With reference to your application on the subject cited above; I am directed to convey the sanction for General Affiliation

Affiliation No.	1130700
Affiliated for	Extension of General Affiliation
Category	Extension of Affiliation
Period of General affiliation	01.04.2020 to 31.03.2025
The facilities reported at the time of las	St Ineposition

The facilities reported at the time of last inspection:

S.No.	Detail	
		Size
1	Area on which school building situated reported by the IC	8200 Sq Meters
2	Area of play ground	6000 Sq Meters
The abo	ove sanction is subject to fulfillment of following conditions:	

The above sanction is subject to fulfillment of following conditions:-

- The school will follow the RTE Act, 2009 and instructions issued thereon by the CBSE/Respective State /UT 1. 2.
- The School is required to apply on online for further extension of affiliation along with the requisite fee and other documents as per Rule 10.3 of Affiliation Bye Laws. 3.
- The school will also abide by the conditions prescribed, if any, by the State Government concerned as mentioned in certificate as per appendix III issued by District Education Officer (DEO) /equivalent officer.
- The school should ensure the strong governance and management of its activities in way of comprehensive and quantifiable planning in way of curriculum planning, infrastructure, resources, physical education, staff
- The school should go through the provision of Affiliation and Examination Bye Laws and keep a copy there of for reference purpose and also advised to visit CBSE websites i.e. http://cbseacademic.nic.in/ & http://cbse.nic.in/ for updates. The School is expected to see all circulars on these CBSE websites regularly. 6.
- The school will strictly adhere to all rules regarding safety of students including Fire fighting and Transportation. etc. Further, school will provide adequate facilities for potable drinking water and clean healthy and hygienic toilets with washing facilities for boys and girls separately in proportion to the number of students. 7.
- Admission to the school is to be restricted as per relevant rules of Examination Bye-laws and rule 2.4.5, 2.6.5,

This site is Designed and Developed by IT & Project Department CBSE.

PRINCIPAL GOLDEN DAYS UNIVERSAL SCHOOL(CBSE) OZAR (NASHIK)

GOLDEN DAYS UNIVERSAL SCHOOL (C B S E) OZAR.NASHIK.

d